Sunday 30th November
First Sunday of Advent
9am		Our Lady’s, Marnhull
11am		St Benedict’s, Gillingham
6pm		Our Lady’s, Marnhull

Sunday 7th Dec
Second Sunday of Advent
9am		Our Lady’s, Marnhull
11am		St Benedict’s, Gillingham
6pm		Our Lady’s, Marnhull

Monday 8th Dec
Immaculate Conception of BVM
9.30am	Our Lady’s, Marnhull

Tuesday 9th Dec
12.00 Noon	Dedication of the New Church, High Street, Gillingham

Saturday 13th Dec
Open Day at St Benedict’s Church
10am – 3pm.  All Welcome.

Sunday 14th Dec
Third Sunday of Advent
GAUDETE SUNDAY
9am		Our Lady’s, Marnhull
11am		St Benedict’s, Gillingham
6pm		Our Lady’s, Marnhull


Monday 15th Dec
Penitential Service (No Mass)
6.30pm	Our Lady’s, Marnhull

Wednesday 17th Dec 
Penitential Service (No Mass)
6.30pm	St Benedict’s, Gillingham

Sunday 21st Dec
Fourth Sunday of Advent
9am	Our Lady’s, Marnhull
11am	St Benedict’s, Gillingham
6pm	Our Lady’s, Marnhull

[bookmark: _Hlk184991056]Wednesday 24th Dec
Christmas Vigil 
5.30pm Carols; 6pm Holy Mass
Our Lady’s, Marnhull
                   &
7.30pm Carols; 8pm Holy Mass
St Benedict’s, Gillingham

Thursday 25th Dec
Christmas Day 
9 am	Our Lady’s, Marnhull
11am	St Benedict’s, Gillingham
(No evening Mass) 

Friday 26th Dec
St Stephen - Feast
6pm Mass St Benedict’s, Gillingham

Saturday 27th Dec
St John the Apostle - Feast
10am Our Lady’s, Marnhull

Sunday 28th Dec
The Holy Family - Feast
9am	Our Lady’s, Marnhull
11am	St Benedict’s, Gillingham
6pm	Our Lady’s, Marnhull

Monday 29th Dec
St Thomas Becket – Feast
9.30am	Our Lady’s Marnhull

Tuesday 30th Dec
NO MASS

Wednesday 31st Dec 2025-
Saturday 3rd Jan 2026
NO MASS

January 2026
Sunday 4th Jan: 
9am   Our Lady’s, Marnhull
11am St Benedict’s, Gillingham

From 31st Dec 2025 to 7th February 2026 there will be no weekday Masses.  Sunday Mass at 9am (Our Lady’s) and 11am (St Benedict’s) will continue as usual but there will be no Sunday 6pm Mass at Our Lady’s.



Our Lady’s Church
Old Mill Lane,
Marnhull DT10 1JX

St Benedict’s Church
High Street
Gillingham SP8 4AG

Parish Priest
Father ONYEBUCHI CLETUS IBEKA

Deacons
Deacon JAMES MACKAIN-BREMNER
Deacon MICHAEL TURNBULL

CONTACT US
PARISH OFFICE

Parish Secretary
Harriet Cornwall
St Benedict’s RC Church
High Street
Gillingham SP8 4AG
01258 820388
07432 404358
marnhull@prcdtr.org.uk

Parish Website: www.marnhullandgillinghamrc.org.uk
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